1/28
Reference: 200-P-991218-EN-05
Issue: 09.2015
Gear Pumps - AP100
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
2/28
Contents Page

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 218 200101113204 AP100/1.2 S 218 200101113304
AP100/1.7 D 218 200101213203 AP100/1.7 S 218 200101213304
AP100/2.5 D 218 200101313203 AP100/2.5 S 218 200101313303
AP100/3.5 D 218 200101413204 AP100/3.5 S 218 200101413303
AP100/4.3 D 218 200101513203 AP100/4.3 S 218 200101513302
AP100/5 D 218 200101613203 AP100/5 S 218 200101613306
AP100/6.5 D 218 200101713203 AP100/6.5 S 218 200101713303
AP100/8 D 218 200101813202 AP100/8 S 218 200101813302
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
13/28
1.181”

AP100/10 10 118 4.64 56.5 2.22
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 219 AP100/1.2 S 219 200101114306
AP100/1.7 D 219 AP100/1.7 S 219 200101214307
AP100/2.5 D 219 AP100/2.5 S 219 200101314306
AP100/3.5 D 219 200101414202 AP100/3.5 S 219 200101414306
AP100/4.3 D 219 AP100/4.3 S 219 200101514306
AP100/5 D 219 AP100/5 S 219 200101614304
AP100/6.5 D 219 AP100/6.5 S 219 200101714304
AP100/8 D 219 AP100/8 S 219 200101814302
AP100/10 D 219 AP100/10 S 219
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
14/28
.28”

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 318 200101113205 AP100/1.2 S 318 200101113305
AP100/1.7 D 318 200101213204 AP100/1.7 S 318 200101213305
AP100/2.5 D 318 200101313204 AP100/2.5 S 318 200101313304
AP100/3.5 D 318 200101413205 AP100/3.5 S 318 200101413304
AP100/4.3 D 318 200101513204 AP100/4.3 S 318 200101513305
AP100/5 D 318 200101613204 AP100/5 S 318 200101613307
AP100/6.5 D 318 200101713204 AP100/6.5 S 318 200101713304
AP100/8 D 318 200101813203 AP100/8 S 318 200101813303
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
15/28
2.677”

AP100/10 10 118 4.64
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 319 AP100/1.2 S 319 200101114307
AP100/1.7 D 319 AP100/1.7 S 319 200101214308
AP100/2.5 D 319 200101314204 AP100/2.5 S 319 200101314307
AP100/3.5 D 319 200101414201 AP100/3.5 S 319 200101414307
AP100/4.3 D 319 200101514201 AP100/4.3 S 319 200101514308
AP100/5 D 319 200101614201 AP100/5 S 319 200101614305
AP100/6.5 D 319 200101714202 AP100/6.5 S 319 200101714305
AP100/8 D 319 AP100/8 S 319 200101814303
AP100/10 D 319 AP100/10 S 319
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
16/28
T

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 818 200101113207 AP100/1.2 S 818 200101113306
AP100/1.7 D 818 200101213205 AP100/1.7 S 818 200101213307
AP100/2.5 D 818 200101313207 AP100/2.5 S 818 200101313305
AP100/3.5 D 818 200101413206 AP100/3.5 S 818 200101413306
AP100/4.3 D 818 200101513206 AP100/4.3 S 818 200101513304
AP100/5 D 818 200101613205 AP100/5 S 818 200101613309
AP100/6.5 D 818 200101713205 AP100/6.5 S 818 200101713305
AP100/8 D 818 200101813204 AP100/8 S 818 200101813304
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
17/28
X-X

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05 97 3.81
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 849 200101144201 AP100/1.2 S 849 200101144303
AP100/1.7 D 849 200101244202 AP100/1.7 S 849 200101244303
AP100/2.5 D 849 200101344203 AP100/2.5 S 849 200101344303
AP100/3.5 D 849 200101444201 AP100/3.5 S 849 200101444303
AP100/4.3 D 849 200101544201 AP100/4.3 S 849 200101544303
AP100/5 D 849 200101644201 AP100/5 S 849 200101644301
AP100/6.5 D 849 200101744201 AP100/6.5 S 849 200101744302
AP100/8 D 849 200101844201 AP100/8 S 849 200101844304
Note: With respect to the standards, the maximum pressures of some versions of this pump are reduced in relation to the max. torque allowed to the shaft.
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
18/28

AP100/8 7.8 109 4.29 52 2.05 97 3.81
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 849-P 200101144202 AP100/1.2 S 849-P 200101144304
AP100/1.7 D 849-P 200101244203 AP100/1.7 S 849-P 200101244304
AP100/2.5 D 849-P 200101344204 AP100/2.5 S 849-P 200101344304
AP100/3.5 D 849-P 200101444202 AP100/3.5 S 849-P 200101444304
AP100/4.3 D 849-P 200101544202 AP100/4.3 S 849-P 200101544304
AP100/5 D 849-P 200101644202 AP100/5 S 849-P 200101644302
AP100/6.5 D 849-P 200101744202 AP100/6.5 S 849-P 200101744303
AP100/8 D 849-P 200101844202 AP100/8 S 849-P 200101844302
Note: With respect to the standards, the maximum pressures of some versions of this pump are reduced in relation to the max. torque allowed to the shaft.
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
19/28

AP100/8 8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 880 200101180201 AP100/1.2 S 880 200101180301
AP100/1.7 D 880 200101280201 AP100/1.7 S 880 200101280301
AP100/2.5 D 880 200101380201 AP100/2.5 S 880 200101380301
AP100/3.5 D 880 200101480205 AP100/3.5 S 880 200101480301
AP100/4.3 D 880 200101580201 AP100/4.3 S 880 200101580303
AP100/5 D 880 200101680201 AP100/5 S 880 200101680301
AP100/6.5 D 880 200101780201 AP100/6.5 S 880 200101780301
AP100/8 D 880 200101880201 AP100/8 S 880 200101880301
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
20/28
1.06”

AP100/8 7.8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 887S 200101186201 AP100/1.2 S 887S 200101186301
AP100/1.7 D 887S 200101286201 AP100/1.7 S 887S 200101286301
AP100/2.5 D 887S 200101386201 AP100/2.5 S 887S 200101386301
AP100/3.5 D 887S 200101486201 AP100/3.5 S 887S 200101486301
AP100/4.3 D 887S 200101586201 AP100/4.3 S 887S 200101586301
AP100/5 D 887S 200101686201 AP100/5 S 887S 200101686301
AP100/6.5 D 887S 200101786201 AP100/6.5 S 887S 200101786302
AP100/8 D 887S 200101886201 AP100/8 S 887S 200101886301
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
21/28
5

AP100/8 7.8 110 4.33
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 380 AP100/1.2 S 380
AP100/1.7 D 380 200101280206 AP100/1.7 S 380
AP100/2.5 D 380 AP100/2.5 S 380
AP100/3.5 D 380 200101480207 AP100/3.5 S 380
AP100/4.3 D 380 AP100/4.3 S 380
AP100/5 D 380 200101680205 AP100/5 S 380
AP100/6.5 D 380 200101780205 AP100/6.5 S 380
AP100/8 D 380 200101880205 AP100/8 S 380
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
22/28
2

AP100/8 8 110 4.33
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 387S AP100/1.2 S 387S
AP100/1.7 D 387S AP100/1.7 S 387S
AP100/2.5 D 387S AP100/2.5 S 387S
AP100/3.5 D 387S AP100/3.5 S 387S
AP100/4.3 D 387S AP100/4.3 S 387S
AP100/5 D 387S AP100/5 S 387S
AP100/6.5 D 387S AP100/6.5 S 387S
AP100/8 D 387S AP100/8 S 387S
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
23/28
.5

AP100/8 8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 880-NPTF 200101180202 AP100/1.2 S 880-NPTF 200101180302
AP100/1.7 D 880-NPTF 200101280202 AP100/1.7 S 880-NPTF 200101280302
AP100/2.5 D 880-NPTF 200101380202 AP100/2.5 S 880-NPTF 200101380302
AP100/3.5 D 880-NPTF 200101480202 AP100/3.5 S 880-NPTF 200101480302
AP100/4.3 D 880-NPTF 200101580202 AP100/4.3 S 880-NPTF 200101580301
AP100/5 D 880-NPTF 200101680202 AP100/5 S 880-NPTF 200101680302
AP100/6.5 D 880-NPTF 200101780202 AP100/6.5 S 880-NPTF 200101780302
AP100/8 D 880-NPTF 200101880202 AP100/8 S 880-NPTF 200101880302
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
24/28
1/2” NPTFSuction

AP100/8 7.8 110 4.33 53 2.09
Clockwise rotation: D Counter-clockwise rotation: S
Type Order Code Type Order Code
AP100/1.2 D 887S-NPTF AP100/1.2 S 887S-NPTF
AP100/1.7 D 887S-NPTF AP100/1.7 S 887S-NPTF
AP100/2.5 D 887S-NPTF AP100/2.5 S 887S-NPTF
AP100/3.5 D 887S-NPTF AP100/3.5 S 887S-NPTF
AP100/4.3 D 887S-NPTF AP100/4.3 S 887S-NPTF
AP100/5 D 887S-NPTF AP100/5 S 887S-NPTF
AP100/6.5 D 887S-NPTF AP100/6.5 S 887S-NPTF
AP100/8 D 887S-NPTF AP100/8 S 887S-NPTF
200-P-991218-EN-05/09.2015
AP100
25/28
HI-LO

mm
(inch)
Order Code Description
Pressure
Setting
(bar)
AP100/1,2 AP100/2,5 177,5 7,00
38,5
(1,51”)
87
(3,42”)
200111113213
200111113303
AP100/1,2-2,5.06 D 618
AP100/1,2-2,5.06 S 618
60
AP100/1,2 AP100/3,5 182 7,17 200111113212 AP100/1,2-3,5.06 D 618 60
AP100/1,2 AP100/4,3 185,5 7,30
AP100/1,2 AP100/5 188 7,40 200111113215 AP100/1,2-5,0.05 D 618 50
AP100/1,2 AP100/6,5 193 7,60
200111113211
200111113216
AP100/1,2-6,5.05 D 618
AP100/1,2-6,5.03 D 618
50
30
AP100/1,7 AP100/5 190 7,48 200111213206 AP100/1,7-5,0.03 D 618 30
AP100/1,7 AP100/6,5 179,5 7,07 39,50
(1,55”)
89
(3,50”)
200111213302 AP100/1,7-6,5 .06 S 618 60
AP100/1,7 AP100/8 201 7,91
AP100/2,5 AP100/3,5 187 7,36
41,2
(1.62”)
92,50
(3,64”)
AP100/2,5 AP100/4,3 191 7,52 200111413302 AP100/3,5-4,3.05 S 618 50
AP100/2,5 AP100/5 193,5 7,62
AP100/2,5 AP100/6.5 198,5 7,81
200111313206
200111313207
AP100/2,5-6,5.05 D 618
AP100/2,5-6,5.03 D 618

Type Rotation Code
AP100/** * ****
Examples Order Code
AP100/4.3 S 218 200101513302
4.2 Product identification plate
S 4A/****
AP100/4.3 S 218
200101513302
1
2
3
4
5
MADE IN ITALY
1 : Rotation (D= Clockwise rotation - S= Counterclockwise
rotation)
2 : Manufacturing year and month
3 : Progressive identification no. (optional)
4 : Bucher Hydraulics S.p.A. product code
5 : Description
4.3 Single pump weight
AP100
Pump Weight Kg
AP100/1.2 0.90
AP100/1.7 0.95
AP100/2.5 1.03
AP100/3.5 10.7
AP100/4.3 1.12
AP100/5 1.18
AP100/6.5 1.23
AP100/8 1.28
N.B.:  The  weight  refers  to  pumps  with  version  code  218.   Llimited weight
variations are possible for pumps having a different code.
Manufacturing
month